	MRD 8.2.00	16-2000				
FO	RM PTO-1595		RECORDATION  Atty. Docket: BHT/3106/58			
	To the Commissioner of	1166  \text{\text{111 }   1126  \text{\tint{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\ticl{\text{\tex{\tex	attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	1433433	and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Chung Che YU		Name: Ming-Chuan YU			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	ched?	Foreign Address: 16F-6, No. 1071, Chung Cheng Rd.,  Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.6			
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	1	Domestic Address:			
	Execution Date: July 17, 2000		City: State ZIP			
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  July 17, 2000  B. Patent Registration No.(s)					
C	9/631648	1 10	□ v VI vo			
	Additional numb	pers attached?	Yes X No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	dence	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)			
	Name: DOUGHERTY & TROXEL	.L				
	5205 Leesburg Pike		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
	One Skyline Place, Suite 14		X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Falls Church, Virginia 2204	11-3401	8. Deposit account number 04-1447			
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):			
	Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707		(Attach duplicate copy of this page in paying by			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
<u>_</u>	Statement and cianoture					
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and sorrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Denos II Trovell	12	August 2, 2000			
-	Bruce H. Troxell  Name of Person Signing Registration No. 26,592	Sign	Date Date			
1		Total number of	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
		Total number c	0 PALLE			
	है। गई १११८ १४ र <b>PATENT</b>					
			REEL: 010991 FRAME: 0172			

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR

Assignor's Name	Assignor's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
(l) YU Chung Che	3F., 11, Lane 222, Min Tsu Road, Panchiao, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Taiwan, R.O.C.
(2)		·
(3)		
(4)		

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE

Assignce's Name	Assignce's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
	16F-6, No. 1071, Chung Cheng	Taiwan,
Ming-Chuan YU	Road, Taoyuan, Taiwan, R.O.C.	R.O.C.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

i l Girmatura	Printed Name and/or Title	Date Signed
Assignor's Signature	YU Chung Che	July 17,
1 CHUNGCHE		2000
(2)		
(3)		
(4)		

P-Assgn. (Rev. 10/97)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 0173